FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92	09-05-200	NEGO INII LOTA	SHEET Y	U.S. DEPAF	TMENT OF C	OMMERCE mark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	i (Nedati ishii malat iinii miali membi inii imala		. ■	8.33.0	<i>U</i> ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101448729	igerse iemin. Ö	the attached ori	ginal document	s or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of r	eceiving party(ies):	0
K. Eugen Keppeler Richard Brian Dixon		-	Crystal Ri		ies, Inc.	4.3.303
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					<u></u>	09/
3. Nature of conveyance:						
XX Assignment	1 Merger	Street A	ddress: <u>6333</u>	Kirkville	Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
Other		City:K	irkville	State: <u>N</u>	<u>y</u> ZiP:	13082
Execution Date: Aug. 9, 2000; Aug.	10, 2000	Additional	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes XX	No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):					
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	execution da	te of the applica	ation is: Augus	t 9, 2000)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater		Augus	t 10, 200	00	
			A C	C 1127	, <i>'</i> ?	
			04-	6433	0.7	
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🖸 Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8/31/2000 NPEOPLES 00000025 (Scalaria) Jr., Esq.			nber of applicati	ons and patents	involved:	1
FC:581 40.00 0		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$_	40.00	
			osed			
		☐ Auth	orized to be ch	arged to depos	it account	
Street Address: Hancock & Estab	4976	50-0				
City: SyracuseState:	NY ZIP: 13221-49	76 (Attach o	tuplicate copy of	this page if payi	ng by deposit	t account)
City. 51-	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and		22, 2000	
August E. Roehrig, Jr. Name of Person Signing		Signature To) otal number of pag	es comprising cov	Date er sheet:	3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				PATENT		

REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, K. Eugen Keppeler and Richard Brian Dixon, residing at 8475 Fergerson Road, Cicero, New York 13041, County of Onondaga, and 405 Kinne Street, East Syracuse, New York 13057, County of Onondaga, respectively, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: WASTE TREATMENT UNIT, for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Crystal River Industries, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 6333 Kirkville Road, Kirkville, New York 13082, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and in and to patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to said invention disclosed in said application, together with said application and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to patents and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will execute such documents as in the judgement of ASSIGNEE may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in ASSIGNEE or its designee; and ASSIGNORS further covenant that, upon request, but without expense to it, ASSIGNORS shall furnish to ASSIGNEE or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in their possession relating to said invention, and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding relating to said invention, applications, patents or similar protective rights.

PATENT REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0325 ASSIGNORS authorize and request issuance of all patents and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by ASSIGNEE or its designee.

This document shall be governed and construed in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the dates indicated by its respective hand and seal.

Date: 8/9/00

Date: 6/10/00

Richard Brian Dixon

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA)

On this 9 day of Our in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared K. Eugen Keppeler, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ONONDAGA

SS:

DIANNE T. RICHMAN
Notary Public State of NY
Qual. Onon. Co. No. 01RI5078172
My Comm. Exp. May 19,220

On this 10 day of Our Division in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Richard Brian Dixon, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

2

DIANNE T. RICHMAN
Notary Public State of NY
Qual. Onon. Co. No. 01RI5078172
My Corren. Exp. May 19.22

PATENT

REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0326